
BUDGET INDEX 

BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF PERSONNEL SERVICES AND BENEFITS 
OFFICE OF BUDGET ANALYSIS 
OFFICE OF CAPITAL BUDGETING 

EXECUTIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL: 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - CAPITAL APPROPRIATION 
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - GOVERNOR 
OFFICE OF DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING 
DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES 
MARYLAND ENERGY ADMINISTRATION 
EXECUTIVE DEPT-BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND OFFICES 
SECRETARY OF STATE 
HISTORIC ST. MARY'S CITY COMMISSION 
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN 
INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 
DEPARTMENT OF AGING 
MARLAND COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS 
MARYLAND STADIUM AUTHORITY 
MARYLAND FOOD CENTER AUTHORITY 
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF CONTRACT APPEALS 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 
MILITARY DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 
MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEMS 
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS 
STATE ARCHIVES 
MARYLAND AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE FUND 
MARYLAND HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE 
MARYLAND HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN 
MARYLAND INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION AND REGULATION 
CANAL PLACE PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

FINANCIAL AND REVENUE ADMINISTRATION: 
COMPTROLLER OF MARYLAND: 

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER 
GENERAL ACCOUNTING DIVISION 
BUREAU OF REVENUE ESTIMATES 
REVENUE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION 
COMPLIANCE DIVISION 
FIELD ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
CENTRAL PAYROLL BUREAU 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

STATE TREASURER: 
TREASURY MANAGEMENT 
INSURANCE PROTECTION 
BOND SALE EXPENSES 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION 
STATE LOTTERY AND GAMING CONTROL AGENCY 
PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARDS 

476,526 
484,528 
496,530 
498,530 

159,367 
167 

168,367 
169,368 
172,368 
178,369 
188,369 
222,371 
225,372 
228,372 
233,372 
240,373 
247,373 
250,374 

259 
264,375 
272,376 
275,377 
297,381 
313,384 
317,386 
334,387 
339,388 
342,388 
345,389 
350,390 
358,390 
361,391 

396,455 
399,456 
401,457 
402,457 
407,459 
410,461 
413,461 
415,462 

424,464 
426,464 

430 
431,465 
447,468 
453,471 
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BUDGET INDEX (continued) 

GENERAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF FACILITIES SECURITY 
OFFICE OF FACILITIES OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS 
OFFICE OF REAL ESTATE 
OFFICE OF FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF: 
MAJOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FUND 
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

JUDICIAL AND LEGAL REVIEW: 
JUDICIARY 
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
OFFICE OF THE STATE PROSECUTOR 
MARYLAND TAX COURT 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE'S COUNSEL 
SUBSEQUENT INJURY FUND 
UNINSURED EMPLOYERS' FUND 
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

LEGISLATIVE: 
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND/DEPT OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
FOREST SERVICE 
WILDLIFE AND HERITAGE SERVICE 
MARYLAND PARK SERVICE 
LAND ACQUISITION AND PLANNING 
LICENSING AND REGISTRATION SERVICE 
NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE 
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 
CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION 
BOATING SERVICES 
RESOURCE ASSESSMENT SERVICE 
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST 
WATERSHED SERVICES 
FISHERIES SERVICE 

PAYMENTS TO CIVIL DIVISIONS OF THE STATE 

RETIREMENT AND PENSION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION: 
MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY 
TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES SUPPLEMENT RETIREMENT PLANS 
INJURED WORKERS' INSURANCE FUND 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF: 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS 
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 
MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION 
STATE MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION 
MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION 
MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

554,575 
559,576 
562,576 
567,578 
570,578 
572,579 

502 
508,531 

33,142 
59,144 
73,146 

103,151 
106,151 
109,151 
132,154 
135,154 
137,155 
140,155 

17,26 

693,764 
707,766 
710,766 
714,767 
719,768 
724,769 
726,769 
732,771 
737,771 
739,772 
745,772 
755,773 
757,774 
761,774 

11 

538,546 
542,547 
544,548 

589,657 
602 

603,659 
618,665 
625,668 
633,672 
644,678 
650,682 
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