BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	476.526
OFFICE OF PERSONNEL SERVICES AND BENEFITS	484,528
OFFICE OF BUDGET ANALYSIS	496,530
OFFICE OF CAPITAL BUDGETING	498,530
	100,000
EXECUTIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL:	
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	159,367
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - CAPITAL APPROPRIATION	167
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - GOVERNOR	168,367
OFFICE OF DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING	169,368
DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES	172,368
MARYLAND ENERGY ADMINISTRATION	178,369
EXECUTIVE DEPT-BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND OFFICES	188,369
SECRETARY OF STATE	222,371
HISTORIC ST. MARY'S CITY COMMISSION	225,372
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE FOR CHILDREN	228,372
INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION	233,372
DEPARTMENT OF AGING	240,373
MARLAND COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS	247,373
MARYLAND STADIUM AUTHORITY	250,374
MARYLAND FOOD CENTER AUTHORITY	259
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS	264,375
MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF CONTRACT APPEALS	272,376
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING	275,377
MILITARY DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE	297,381
MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEMS	313,384
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	317,386
STATE ARCHIVES	334,387
MARYLAND AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE FUND	339,388
MARYLAND HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE	342,388
MARYLAND HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN	345,389
MARYLAND INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION AND REGULATION	350,390
CANAL PLACE PRESERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	358,390
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS	361,391
	200 455
	396,455
GENERAL ACCOUNTING DIVISION	399,456
	401,457
REVENUE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION	402,457
	407,459
	410,461
	413,461
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION	415,462
STATE TREASURER:	
	424,464
	426,464
BOND SALE EXPENSES	430
STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION	431,465
STATE LOTTERY AND GAMING CONTROL AGENCY	447,468
PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARDS	453,471

GENERAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	554,575
OFFICE OF FACILITIES SECURITY	559,576
OFFICE OF FACILITIES OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE	562,576
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS	567,578
	570,578
OFFICE OF FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	572,579
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF:	
MAJOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FUND	502
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	508,531
JUDICIAL AND LEGAL REVIEW:	00.440
	33,142
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	59,144 73,146
OFFICE OF THE STATE PROSECUTOR	103,151
MARYLAND TAX COURT	106,151
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	109,151
OFFICE OF THE PEOPLE'S COUNSEL	132,154
SUBSEQUENT INJURY FUND	135,154
UNINSURED EMPLOYERS' FUND	137,155
WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION	140,155
LEGISLATIVE:	
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND/DEPT OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES	17,26
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	693,764
FOREST SERVICE	707,766
WILDLIFE AND HERITAGE SERVICE	710,766
MARYLAND PARK SERVICE	714,767
LAND ACQUISITION AND PLANNING	719,768
LICENSING AND REGISTRATION SERVICE NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE	724,769 726,769
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION	732,771
CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION	737,771
BOATING SERVICES	739,772
RESOURCE ASSESSMENT SERVICE	745,772
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST	755,773
WATERSHED SERVICES	757,774
FISHERIES SERVICE	761,774
PAYMENTS TO CIVIL DIVISIONS OF THE STATE	11
RETIREMENT AND PENSION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION:	
MARYLAND STATE RETIREMENT AGENCY	538,546
TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES SUPPLEMENT RETIREMENT PLANS	542,547
INJURED WORKERS' INSURANCE FUND	544,548
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF:	
SECRETARY'S OFFICE	589,657
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS	602
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	603,659
MARYLAND PORT ADMINISTRATION	618,665
STATE MOTOR VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION	625,668
MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION	633,672
MARYLAND AVIATION ADMINISTRATION MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	644,678 650,682
	000,002